
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2022 

ALGEBRA I 
ALL STUDENTS 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

31 31 0.52 0.52 
3 34 0.05 0.57 
4 38 0.07 0.63 
5 43 0.08 0.72 
5 48 0.08 0.80 
5 53 0.08 0.88 
7 60 0.12 1.00 
9 69 0.15 1.15 

10 79 0.17 1.32 
5 84 0.08 1.40 
4 88 0.07 1.47 
9 97 0.15 1.62 

12 109 0.20 1.82 
15 124 0.25 2.07 
17 141 0.28 2.35 
20 161 0.33 2.69 
18 179 0.30 2.99 
21 200 0.35 3.34 
34 234 0.57 3.90 
37 271 0.62 4.52 
58 329 0.97 5.49 
68 397 1.13 6.62 
92 489 1.54 8.16 

118 607 1.97 10.13 
157 764 2.62 12.75 
167 931 2.79 15.53 
198 1129 3.30 18.84 
278 1407 4.64 23.48 
345 1752 5.76 29.23 
344 2096 5.74 34.97 
346 2442 5.77 40.75 
381 2823 6.36 47. 10 
402 3225 6.71 53.81 
456 3681 7.61 61.42 
414 4095 6.91 68.33 
442 4537 7.38 75.70 
418 4955 6.97 82.68 
353 5308 5.89 88.57 
331 5639 5.52 94.09 
211 5850 3.52 97.61 
143 5993 2.39 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2022 

ENGLISH I 
ALL STUDENTS 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

29 29 0.48 0.48 
3 32 0.05 0.53 
7 39 0.12 0.65 
5 44 0.08 0.73 
7 51 0.12 0.85 
5 56 0.08 0.93 
9 65 0.15 1.08 
9 74 0.15 1.23 
7 81 0.12 1.35 

10 91 0.17 1.52 
13 104 0.22 1.73 
12 116 0.20 1.93 
24 140 0.40 2.33 
19 159 0.32 2.65 
19 178 0.32 2.96 
23 201 0.38 3.35 
24 225 0.40 3.75 
39 264 0.65 4.40 
47 311 0.78 5. 18 
40 351 0.67 5.84 
50 401 0.83 6.68 
77 478 1.28 7.96 
79 557 1.32 9.27 
81 638 1.35 10.62 

131 769 2.18 12.80 
140 909 2.33 15.13 
151 1060 2.51 17.65 
183 1243 3.05 20.70 
225 1468 3.75 24.44 
217 1685 3.61 28.06 
280 1965 4.66 32.72 
314 2279 5.23 37.95 
373 2652 6.21 44. 16 
379 3031 6.31 50.47 
439 3470 7.31 57.78 

I 446 3916 7.43 65.20 
I 450 4366 7.49 72.69 

506 4872 8.42 81. 12 
488 5360 8.13 89.24 
365 5725 6.08 95.32 
281 6006 4.68 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2022 

ENGLISH II 
ALL STUDENTS 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

28 28 0.51 0.51 
5 33 0.09 0.60 
5 38 0.09 0.69 
4 42 0.07 0.77 
5 47 0.09 0.86 
4 51 0.07 0.93 
5 56 0.09 1.02 
2 58 0.04 1.06 
7 65 0.13 1.18 
5 70 0.09 1.28 
6 76 0.11 1.38 
8 84 0.15 1.53 

14 98 0.26 1.79 
11 109 0.20 1.99 
7 116 0.13 2. 11 

11 127 0.20 2.31 
14 141 0.26 2.57 
19 160 0.35 2.91 
17 177 0.31 3.22 
38 215 0.69 3.92 
42 257 0.77 4.68 
41 298 0.75 5.43 
53 351 0.97 6.39 
58 409 1.06 7.45 
87 496 1.58 9.03 

126 622 2.30 11.33 
150 772 2.73 14.06 
185 957 3.37 17.43 
249 1206 4.54 21.97 
282 1488 5.14 27. 10 
298 1786 5.43 32.53 
365 2151 6.65 39. 18 
372 2523 6.78 45.96 
430 2953 7.83 53.79 
444 3397 8.09 61 .88 
451 3848 8.21 70.09 
471 4319 8.58 78.67 
400 4719 7.29 85.96 
386 5105 7.03 92.99 
246 5351 4.48 97.47 
139 5490 2.53 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2022 

BIOLOGY 
ALL STUDENTS 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

30 30 0.51 0.51 
1 31 0.02 0.53 
6 37 0.10 0.63 
3 40 0.05 0.68 
8 48 0. 14 0.82 
3 51 0.05 0.87 
5 56 0.09 0.96 
5 61 0.09 1.04 
5 66 0.09 1.13 
4 70 0.07 1.19 
1 71 0.02 1.21 
5 76 0.09 1.30 

10 86 0. 17 1.47 
6 92 0.10 1.57 
9 101 0. 15 1.72 

12 113 0.20 1.93 
12 125 0.20 2.13 
13 138 0.22 2.35 
20 158 0.34 2.70 
21 179 0.36 3.05 
38 217 0.65 3.70 
31 248 0.53 4.23 
35 283 0.60 4.83 
70 353 1.19 6.02 
72 425 1.23 7.25 
98 523 1.67 8.92 

135 658 2.30 11 .23 
157 815 2.68 13.91 
202 1017 3.45 17.35 
228 1245 3.89 21 .25 
279 1524 4.76 26.01 
311 1835 5.31 31 .31 
350 2185 5.97 37.29 
361 2546 6.16 43.45 
431 2977 7.35 50.80 
508 3485 8.67 59.47 
463 3948 7.90 67.37 
558 4506 9.52 76.89 
564 5070 9.62 86.52 
413 5483 7.05 93.57 
377 5860 6.43 100.00 
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 EOC SPRING 2022 

U.S. HISTORY 
ALL STUDENTS 

Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pct Pct 

17 17 0.34 0.34 
1 18 0.02 0.36 
7 25 0.14 0.50 
3 28 0.06 0.56 
1 29 0.02 0.57 
2 31 0.04 0.61 
5 36 0.10 0.71 
2 38 0.04 0.75 
4 42 0.08 0.83 
1 43 0.02 0.85 
5 48 0.10 0.95 
5 53 0.10 1.05 
9 62 0.18 1.23 
3 65 0.06 1.29 

11 76 0.22 1.51 
14 90 0.28 1.78 
11 101 0.22 2.00 
18 119 0.36 2.36 
21 140 0.42 2.78 
20 160 0.40 3. 17 
27 187 0.54 3.71 
23 210 0.46 4. 16 
53 263 1.05 5.21 
62 325 1.23 6.44 
74 399 1.47 7.91 
89 488 1.76 9.67 

108 596 2.14 11.81 
127 723 2.52 14.33 
153 876 3.03 17.36 
161 1037 3.19 20.56 
216 1253 4.28 24.84 
238 1491 4.72 29.55 
323 1814 6.40 35.96 
316 2130 6.26 42.22 
388 2518 7.69 49.91 
413 2931 8.19 58. 10 
477 3408 9.45 67.55 
490 3898 9.71 77.26 
493 4391 9.77 87.04 
376 4767 7.45 94.49 
278 5045 5.51 100.00 
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